Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Data to remove Susan Mathew previously recorded on Reel 015963 Frame 0815. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name Execution Date			
Eddy Benjamin Bo	skamp	04/29/2005			
Leroy Blawat		04/29/2005			
John E. Lorbiecki		04/29/2005			
Bernice E. Hoppel		04/29/2005			
RECEIVING PART		tric Company			
Street Address:	One River R	One River Road			
City:	Schenectady	Schenectady			
		NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
State/Country: Postal Code:	NEW YORK				
	12345 BERS Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code:	12345 BERS Total: 1 y Type	Number 10908176			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property	12345 BERS Total: 1 y Type er:				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number:	12345 BERS Total: 1 y Type er: ICE DATA (262)26 vill be sent via US 262268 info@zg me: Ziolkow 136 Sou	10908176 8-8185 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	I2345 BERS Total: 1 y Type er: ICE DATA (262)26 vill be sent via US 262268 info@zp me: Ziolkow 136 Sou Port Wa	10908176 8-8185 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 8100 ospatents.com ski Patent Solutions Group, SC uth Wisconsin Street			

500244744

Total Attachments: 6 source=AssigGEC#page1.tif source=AssigGEC#page2.tif source=AssigGEC#page3.tif source=AssigGEC#page4.tif source=OrigAssigCoverSheet#page1.tif source=OrigAssigCoverSheet#page2.tif

Patent

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.260

For: # U.S. and/or # Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application or 🗍 U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ų

11

san Mathew St. 03/19/04 me	'	India
	- <u>College Station, TX-77845</u> Address	Citizenship
dy Benjamin Boskamp	W168 N5083 Stonefield Rd.	
me	Menomonee Falls, WI 53051	Netherlands
	Address	Citizenship
oy Blawat	2232 E. Eden Place	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ine	Milwaukee, WI 53235	US
• •	Address	Citizenship
n E. Lorbiecki	1508 Valley Vicw Dr.	
me	Hubertus, WI 53033	US
	Address	Citizenship
nice E. Hoppel	N2 W31610 Scuppernong Valley	Ct.
me	Delafield, WI 53018	US
eby sell, assign, and transfer to	Address	Cilizenship
SIGNEE:		
neral Electric Company	One River Road	
w York corporation	Schenectady, NY 12345	
pe name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	

an undivided _____ percent _____ (%) interest

for the Uniled States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim, priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled;

6-CHANNEL ARRAY COLL FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING

and which is found in

U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith; or
--

U.S. p.	atent ap	plication	executed	on		a
---------	----------	-----------	----------	----	--	---

(a) (b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

U.S. application serial no	10/908,176	filed on	April 29, 2005	and
provisional U.S. application	serial no.		filed on	
/if appli	cables			

To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.

International application no. PCT/______. U.S. patent no. ______ issued ______.

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Surran Mathew Str 03/19/07	Sman	5m/3/19/07
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date: 4-29-	2005 30 33/11
Subscribed and sworn to hefore me This <u>29th</u> ony of <u>Aperi</u>	2005 - Stylator	
No g Do	-03/1	
Notary Public State of the commission Expires:	-31 3 19 07	
Aity. Docket No. GEMS8081.260		

Eddy Benjamin Boskamp Signatur Type Name of Inventor Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me This 29th day of Aperl , 2005. Notary Public State of Commission Expires: 3-18-07 Leroy Blawal Inventor Signature of Type Name of Inventor -29-05 4 Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me This 29 day of April , 2005. Notary Public State of Williamsin 3-18-07 Commission Expires: John E. Lorbiecki Signature of Inventor Type Name of Inventor 20 47A PS Datc: Subscribed and sworn to before me This <u>84</u>⁴⁴ day of <u>Aperl</u> , 2005. Notary Public State of Winconse Commission Expires: 3-18-07 Any. Docket No. GEMS8081.260 3 PATENT

REEL: 019057 FRAME: 0453

Bung S Signature of Inventor

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me This <u>29⁻¹⁴</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2005.

Notary Public State of 11

Commission Expires: <u>3-18-07</u>

Bernice E. Hoppel Type Name of Inventor

Atty. Docket No. GEMS8081.260

PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Electronic Version: v08 Stylesheet Version: 3.0.0

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name		Execution Da	te	
Susan Mathew		04/29/2005		
Eddy Boskamp		04/29/2005		
Leroy Blawat		04/29/2005		
John Lorbiecki		04/29/2005		
Bernice Hoppel		04/29/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	General Electr	ic Company		
Street Address: One River Roa		d		
City: Schenectady				
State: NEW YORK				
Postal Code: 12345				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type Number				
Application Number: 10908176				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 2623762994				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 02	27061			
		ded, the Office of Public Records		
will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.				
	623765170			
	1			

file://F:\assign\assign-usassn.xml

Patent Assignment

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Timothy J. Ziolkowski
eSIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Ziolkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assig1.tif source=Assig2.tif source=Assig3.tif source=Assig4.tif	

 $file://F:\assign\assign\usassn.xml$

RECORDED: 03/22/2007